

# **Terms of use Networkapp**

#### 1. Definitions

These terms of use will make use of the following definitions:

"Event": the activity organised by the organizer like a conference;

"User": the natural person or legal entity that makes use of the Networkapp;

"Inscene Company BV": the company with limited responsibility Inscene Company, based in Utrecht with registration number 56171161 at the Chamber of Commerce in Utrecht;

"Networkapp": the mobile application of Inscene Company BV that enables visitors of a conference or other event to register and get in contact with other event visitors;

"Website": the website of Inscene Company BV (www.networkapp.eu);

## 2. Applicablility

These terms shall apply to all legal relationships of Inscene Company BV with a User. Deviations from these terms are only valid if agreed in writing. The User shall, prior to using the Networkapp agree to these conditions. These conditions and the privacy statement may be changed without prior notice to the User by Inscene Company BV

# 3. Accessing and using the Netwerkapp.

The user can use the Networkapp in the following manner:

The user downloads the Networkapp and opens it. After going through a brief introduction, the user completes the registration by accepting these Terms of Use and Privacy Statement through the click of a button " yes, I agree". The terms of use are now applicable and can be viewed and saved. The user can immediately use the functionalities that are shown.

August 2016 1



## 4. Liability

Inscene Company BV can not guarantee that a connection to the WiFi network of the organization of the event is created either fully functions. Inscene Company BV is only responsible for the technical operation of the Networkapp, with the exception of the availability of the required telecommunications networks such as WiFi . Inscene Company BV merely mediates in bringing users together. Inscene Company BV is not liable for the abuse of Networkapp by (other) (end) users, for example by adopting a different identity and the like. Inscene Company BV is not liable for what is discussed between Users and Users use the Networkapp entirely at their own risk. Inscene Company BV will undertake maximum efforts to ensure that the Networkapp functions without technical faults. Maintenance, development of the Networkapp or website or WIFI interference can (temporary) interrupt the usage of certain functions or cause data loss. Inscene Company BV can not guarantee the continuous availability of the Networkapp or lack of technical failures or loss of data. Inscene Company BV accepts no responsibility or liability for any damage caused by a user by the lack of availability of the Networkapp and / or the emergence of technical failures or data loss. Inscene Company accepts no liability for the correctness, completeness, quality and timeliness of the information and / or data available in the Networkapp and / or presented . Any liability of Inscene Company, damages of User caused by the borrowing of information and / or other information that the Networkapp presented is therefore excluded. User hereby indemnifies Inscene Company BV for all damages and claims of third parties in any way related to or arising from the use of Networkapp by User.

### 5. Content & Use Networkapp

The User agrees that the use of the Networkapp is at her own risk. Inscene Company BV makes no warranty as to the results that may be obtained from the use of Netwerkapp , or the accuracy, reliability or content of any information, service via the Netwerkapp . Inscene Company BV does not guarantee full availability of safety , and has the right to put the service (temporarily) on hold for maintenance . If you want to login from sites like LinkedIn, you agree to the terms of use and privacy statements of such sites.

## 6. intellectual property rights

All intellectual property rights off the Networkapp, copyright, image and word rights as well as the underlying ideas and designs are owned by Inscene Company BV or its licensors.

August 2016 2



## 7. Liability third parties

Networkapp uses the features and facilities of third parties such as LinkedIn. If the Networkapp refers to or uses hyperlinks to third party sites, then Inscene Company BV is in no way responsible and / or liable for the content of this website(s).

## 8. Privacy

Inscene Company BV collects personal data from a user when the user has completed the registration process and has accepted these terms of use and the privacy statement. Inscene Company BV uses this personal data for the purposes as described in its privacy statement.

#### 9. Other

If individual provisions of these Conditions or the agreement with the user are wholly or partly invalid, this will not affect the validity of the remainder of the agreement. Dutch law applies to these conditions. All disputes arising out of or related to these terms will be submitted to the competent court in Utrecht.

August 2016 3